CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

GARDEN GROVE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
Steve Jones

Safeguard all official records of the City. Mayor

Conduct municipal elections and oversee legislative administration. Diedre Thu-Ha Nguyen

Provide reliable, accurate, and timely information to the Mayor Pro Tem - District 3

i i i George S. Brietigam

City Council, staff, and the general public. Coungil b s -gDistrict 1

John R. O’Neill

Council Member - District 2

Patrick Phat Bui
Council Member - District 4

Stephanie Klopfenstein
May 31, 2022 Council Member - District 5

Kim Bernice Nguyen
Council Member - District 6

Scott Fazekas and Associates, Inc.

9 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Irvine, CA 92606

Attention: Scott R. Fazekas

Enclosed is a copy of Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement by and between the City of
Garden Grove and Scott Fazekas and Associates, Inc., to provide on-call building plan

review services.

The agreement was approved by the City Council at their meeting held on April 26,
2022.

Sincerely,

Teresa Pomeroy, CMC
City Clerk

(St Vi

By: Liz Vasquez
Deputy City Clerk

Enclosures

c: Finance Department/Purchasing
Community and Economic Development

11222 Acacia Parkway « P.O.Box 3070 « Garden Grove, CA 92842
ggcity.org



CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment No. 1 is made and entered into this 26' day of April, 2022, by
and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, hereinafter referred to as "CITY",
and SCOTT FAZEKAS & ASSOCIATES, INC. hereinafter referred to as
"CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY entered into Contract No.B220293, dated
September 28, 2021 for On-Call Building Plan Review Services, as needed (the
“Existing Contract”).

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as
provided herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 3.1., COMPENSATION - shall be amended as follows:

Contractor shall be compensated in accordance with the Rate and Services
Structure set forth in Attachment “A” of the Existing Contract. The contract price is
hereby increased by $250,000.00, for a total not to exceed compensation amount
of $500,000.00 to cover increased services requested by CITY.

Except ds expressly amended hereby, all of the terms and conditions in the Existing
Contract remain in full force and effect as originally executed.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the
Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the
date first written above.

Date: f/«; // 22~ "CITY"

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

Ay,

City Manager

MZ_ City élerk

Date: 5 / 31/ 22

"CONTRACTOR"
SCOTT FAZEKAS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Ma%/
Name: ’%é‘”'z{: @k@s

Title: T:FtswpﬁwL/ O s )
Date: 5—23- :ij\

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a
Corporate Resolution and/or
Corporate Seal are required. Ifa
partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Garden Grove City Attorney

J3(-2022

Date

1~d



SI33)UNJOA pue saakojdwa ‘sjusbe ‘S[eIoYo ‘SIOWO S) ‘BA0IS) UBpIED JO Al  : palnsu| |euolippy paJinbay

BunNsU0)/SAVIAIBS [BUOISSD)0.d : ajjoid Nsiy
dwo) s1oM 22021519 1202/5/9 S¥61000MSd Auedwo) saueinsu| 1y X * +v
Aygen jeuoissajoid 2zoz/s/9 1202/5/9 £16Z5€88ZHOW  Auedwo) Ajense) feuaujuod AX' ¥
Agen |esuad 2202/5/9 1202/5/9 120€0008Sd Auedwo) soueinsut i1y X" +v
Aupiqer sseox3 2202/5/9 1202/5/9 6L11003Sd Auedwo) souensuj 17y X' +v
Auaert oiny 2202/5/19 1L202/5/9 120£0008Sd Auedwo) souesnsui Iy X" +v

*ONI ‘S3LVIDOSSY
jueldwo)d '? SYMIZV4 11098 91L¥00000AD
abeionony  ajeq 'dxg ojeq ‘43 # Aajod Jaude) adueinsu] Bupey jseg WY aweN JOpUdA JaquInp JOpusp

uoday Alewwng asueldwod
aA0Jg) uapies) jo fj1H

L jo | ebegd

XA97

=
WV 80:20:1} 2202/92/5 ®1eQ Julid



